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January 29 , 202 6 
 

Mazda Production and Sales Results for December  2025   

and for January through December  2025  
 

Mazda Motor Corporation's production and sales results for December  202 5 and for January through 
December 202 5 are summarized below.  

 

I. Global Production  

 
 

[Production of key models ] 

 

1.  Domestic Production  

(1) December  202 5 

CX -5: 26,546  units ( up  6.3% year on year)  

MAZDA3 : 11,207  units (up 25 .3%)  

CX -30 : 8,961  units ( up  69 .4%)  

 

(2) January  through December  202 5 

CX -5: 302 ,120  units ( up  1.6% year on year)  

MAZDA3:  107 ,998  units ( up  3.2%)  

CX -30: 94 ,744  units (up 9.6%)  

 

2.  Overseas Production  

(1) December  2025  

CX -50: 9,693  units ( up  19.1% year on year)  

CX -30: 6,046  units ( down  32 .7%)  

MAZDA 2: 4,214  units ( up  82 .5%)  

 

(2) January  through December  202 5 

CX -50: 127 ,503  units (up 12.6% year on year)  

CX -30: 112 ,967  units ( down  19 .5%)  

MAZDA 2: 53 ,479  units ( up  13 .0%)  

 

 

 

 

Units
YoY 

Change (%)
Units

YoY 

Change (%)

66,024 +5.9 716,690 -4.4

32,994 +17.1 440,017 -2.6

99,018 +9.4 1,156,707 -3.7

Jan - Dec  2025

Domestic Production

Total

Breakdown

December 2025

Overseas Production
GLOBAL

PRODUCTION
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II. Domestic Sales  

 
 

[Domestic sales of key models ] 
 
(1) December  202 5 

CX -5: 2,624  units ( up  88 .0% year on year)  

MAZDA2 : 1,523  units ( down 14 .3%)  

CX -30 : 1,122  units ( up 33 .1%)  
 
(2) January  through December  202 5 

CX -5: 24 ,518  units ( up  26 .2% year on year)  

MAZDA2 : 23 ,644  units ( up  9.2%)  

CX -30 : 12 ,786  units ( down  6.7%)  

 
 
III. Exports  

 
 

[Exports of key models ] 

 

(1) December  202 5 

CX -5: 20,563  units ( down  13 .3% year on year)  

CX -30 : 10,347  units ( up  101 .2%)  

MAZDA3 : 10 ,332  units ( up  23 .6%)  

 

(2) January  through December  202 5 

CX -5: 274 ,218  units ( down  2.0% year on year)  

MAZDA3 : 96 ,062  units ( up  3.1%)  

CX -30 : 82 ,636  units ( up  11 .5%)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Units
YoY 

Change (%)
Units

YoY 

Change (%)

10,052 +0.1 139,615 +5.9

667 -2.6 9,866 -2.4

10,719 -0.1 149,481 +5.3

8,442 +9.7 115,808 +11.4

2,277 -25.0 33,673 -11.4

Breakdown

December 2025 Jan - Dec  2025

Total

Commercial Vehicles

Passenger Vehicles

Registration Total

DOMESTIC  SALES

Micro-mini Total

Units
YoY 

Change (%)
Units

YoY 

Change (%)

22,591 -17.6 284,832 +1.6

19,047 +38.1 127,873 -11.0

4,625 -14.0 59,680 -6.4

10,960 -16.0 138,789 -17.9

57,223 -4.0 611,174 -7.0

Breakdown

December 2025 Jan - Dec  2025

Total

EXPORTS

North America

Europe

Oceania

Others
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IV. Global Sales  

 

 
[Global sales of key models ] 

 

(1) December  202 5 

CX -5: 31 ,176  units ( up  10 .1% year on year)  

CX -30 : 16,294  units (down 21 .0%)  

MAZDA3 : 13,097  units (down 7.9%)  

 

(2) January  through December  202 5 

CX -5: 334 ,578  units ( down  3.1% year on year)  

CX -30 : 208 ,869  units ( down  10.9%)  

MAZDA3 : 151 ,291  units (down 12.9%)  

 

 

*1) Domestic and Overseas production figures and exports figures refer to passenger vehicles only.  

*2) Overseas production figures indicate Mazda -brand units coming off the production line (excluding 
CKD units).  

*3) Global production figures are the sum total of domestic and overseas production volumes.  

*4) All information in this press release is as of the date of the publicity. No updates after that date are 
reflected.  

### 

Units
YoY 

Change (%)
Units

YoY 

Change (%)

10,719 -0.1 149,481 +5.3

32,610 -18.9 410,345 -3.3

9,948 +23.6 74,847 -8.4

15,008 -4.8 158,922 -9.5

38,877 +4.4 462,620 +1.9

96,443 -4.8 1,106,734 -2.5

107,162 -4.3 1,256,215 -1.7

Breakdown

December 2025

GLOBAL

SALES

Domestic Sales

Overseas Sales

Total

Jan - Dec  2025

USA

China

Europe

Others


